

SOUTH CAMPUS ANANTNAG

UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR

NAAC Accredited Grade A⁺ University

TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of University of Kashmir sealed tenders affixed with revenue stamps worth Rupees 6/- are invited from the approved and experienced caterers for running of the campus cafeteria for the year 2022-2023 at South Campus University of Kashmir.

S. No	Name of Tender	CDR	Tender fee	Tender Submitting Date	Tender Opening Date
1.	Running of the Campus Cafeteria for the year 2022-23 at South Campus Anantnag University of Kashmir	Rs.10000/	Rs. 500/- (In shape of a demand draft in favor of Director South Campus Payable at Anantnag)	10-03-2022 To 24-03-2022	01-04-2022

- 1. Tender document can be had from South Campus on any working day between 10-03-2022 to 16-03-2022 or can be downloaded from the South Campus website <u>www.southcampus.uok.edu.in</u>
- 2. Sealed tenders addressed to the Director South Campus High Ground Anantnag; University of Kashmir should reach to this office by or before 24-03-2022 up to 2pm by hand or through registered post.
- 3. In case the last date for receipt of tender is declared as holiday by the Government, the last date for receipt of tenders shall be the next working day.

F(Tender Cafeteria South Campus)01/2022 Date: 09-03-2022

> Sd:-Director South Campus

Copy to:-

- 1. Public Relations Officer. He is requested to Publish the Tender Notice in two local dailies.
- 2. Assistant Programmer South campus with the request to upload the Tender Notice on campus website.
- 3. File